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From: cityclerk
Subject: FW: Birdsong Park

From: Kathleen Haines
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2023 2:43 PM 
To: Mayor Yu, Simon <Simon.Yu@princegeorge.ca>; Councillor Bennett, Tim <Tim.Bennett@princegeorge.ca>; 
Councillor Frizzell, Garth <Garth.Frizzell@princegeorge.ca>; Councillor Klassen, Trudy <Trudy.Klassen@princegeorge.ca>; 
Councillor Polillo, Ron <Ron.Polillo@princegeorge.ca>; Councillor Ramsay, Cori <Cori.Ramsay@princegeorge.ca>; 
Councillor Sampson, Kyle <Kyle.Sampson@princegeorge.ca>; Councillor Scott, Susan <Susan.Scott@princegeorge.ca>; 
Councillor Skakun, Brian <Brian.Skakun@princegeorge.ca> 
Cc: cityclerk <cityclerk@princegeorge.ca> 
Subject: Birdsong Park 

Hello Mayor Simon Yu and city councillors Tim Bennett, Garth Frizzel, Trudy Klassen, Ron Polillo, Cori Ramsay, Kyle 
Sampson, Susan Scott and Brian Skakun,  

Last Wednesday morning, August 16th a pair of Ospreys began to build a nest on the Osprey pole that was put up two 
years ago in the meadow area of Birdsong Park.  Such a great thing to see!   Pitman Asphalt paid for the pole and 
assisted with their machinery to put the Osprey pole in place. Sara Sparks the avian biologist who helped with the 
placement of the Osprey pole says the Osprey are building their nest for next spring. 

On Thursday I noticed the sign by Foothills Bridge announcing that this coming Monday will be the public hearing that 
will hopefully lead to the correct zoning for BirdSong Park. 
I hope that we will be able to count on having your continued support on August 28th at the public hearing. 

If you would like any further information about Birdsong park or if you have any questions please email me or phone me 

I look forward to speaking to you this coming Monday evening. 

Sincerely, 
Kathleen Haines 
3007 Riverview Road

Redacted

Redacted
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